

Secondary Towing Providers Agreement Form

Impound Release Hours: Monday- Friday 9:00 AM-5:00 PM (Closed 12-1)

Date:// Cor	npany Name:	
Company Address:		
Phone Number: ()	Email Address:	
Contact:	PUCO Number:	DOT Number:
Liability Insurance Provide	r:	
Policy #:	Policy Limits:	
Liability Waive	r and Release Agreement Way	ne's Garage and Towing, LLC
, 20 , by and betwee	elease Agreement (the "Agreement of the "Agreeme	

- **1. Acknowledgment of Risk** The Secondary Towing Provider acknowledges and agrees that by entering Wayne's Garage and Towing, LLC's facility to pick up or tow any vehicle, they are doing so at their own risk. The Secondary Towing Provider further acknowledges that the Company is not responsible for any damages, accidents, injuries, or losses sustained during the towing process or while on Company premises.
- **2. Assumption of Liability** The Secondary Towing Provider agrees to assume full responsibility for any damage to property, vehicles, or persons that may result from their actions, equipment, or negligence while on Wayne's Garage and Towing, LLC premises. This includes, but is not limited to, any harm caused to vehicles being picked up or towed, as well as any damage caused to the Company's property, equipment, or facilities.
- **3. Release of Liability** The Secondary Towing Provider hereby releases, waives, and discharges Wayne's Garage and Towing, LLC, its officers, employees, agents, and affiliates from any and all claims, demands, liabilities, or damages of any kind that may arise as a result of the towing services provided by the Secondary Towing Provider. This release extends to any claims related to personal injury, property damage, or financial loss.
- **4. Indemnification** The Secondary Towing Provider agrees to indemnify and hold harmless Wayne's Garage and Towing, LLC from any and all claims, lawsuits, damages, liabilities, and costs (including attorney fees) arising out of or related to any actions, negligence, or misconduct by the Secondary Towing Provider while on Company premises or during the course of their towing operations.
- **5.** Agreement to Comply with Laws and Regulations the Secondary Towing Provider agrees to comply with all applicable local, state, and federal laws, regulations, and ordinances, as well as the rules and policies of Wayne's Garage and Towing, LLC while on the premises or conducting any towing services.

- **6. Governing Law** This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Ohio.
- **7. Severability** If any provision of this Agreement is found to be invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will continue to be valid and enforceable.

By signing below, the undersigned acknowledges that they have read and understood this Agreement and voluntarily agree to its terms.

Secondary Towing Provider:	
Company Name:	
Representative Name:	
Signature:	
Date:	